PhaseCap Capacitors for
Power Factor Correction Systems
PhaseCap Kondensatoren für die
Blindleistungskompensation (BLK)
Product Profile 2001 / Produktschrift 2001
3EPCOS AG
PhaseCap® AC Capacitors for

50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Product / Type
Output IN Output IN µF mm Gewicht Produkt / Typ
kvar A kvar A in kg Ordering code
Leistung Leistung lb Bestellnummer
2.5 6.3 3.0 7.5 3*50 121*164 1.2 MKK230-D-02.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A2157-A375
5.0 13.1 6.3 15.7 3*104 121*164 1.3 MKK230-D-05-01
4.76*6.46 2.8 B25667-A2317-A375
7.5 18.8 9.0 22.6 3*150 121*164 1.3 MKK230-D-07.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.8 B25667-A2457-A375
10.4 26.1 12.5 31.4 3*209 121*164 1.5 MKK230-D-10-01
4.76*6.46 3.3 B25667-A2627-A375
12.5 31.4 15.01) 38.21) 3*250 121*200 1.7 MKK230-D-12.5-01
4.76*7.87 3.7 B25667-A2757-A375
9EPCOS AG
1) Temperature class deviation -40/B max. 45°C / Abweichende Temperaturklasse -40/B max. 45°C
Three-phase capacitors: rated voltage 480 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Drehstromkondensatoren: Nennspannung 480 V�, 50/60 Hz, Dreieckschaltung
5.0 6.0 6.0 7.2 3*23 121*164 1.1 MKK480-D-05-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A4696-A375
6.25 7.5 7.5 9.0 3*29 121*164 1.2 MKK480-D-06.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A4866-A375
7.5 9.0 9.0 10.8 3*35 121*164 1.2 MKK480-D-07.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A4107-A375
8.33 10.0 10.0 12.0 3*38 121*164 1.2 MKK480-D-08.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A4117-A365
10.4 12.5 12.5 15.0 3*48 121*164 1.3 MKK480-D-10-01
4.76*6.46 2.9 B25667-A4147-A375
12.5 15.1 15.0 18.1 3*58 121*164 1.5 MKK480-D-12.5-01
4.76*6.46 3.3 B25667-A4177-A365
15 18.1 18.0 21.7 3*69 121*200 1.7 MKK480-D-15-01
4.76*7.87 3.7 B25667-A4207-A365
16.7 20.0 20.1 24.0 3*77 121*200 1.8 MKK480-D-16.7-01
4.76*7.87 3.9 B25667-A4237-A355
20.8 25.0 25.0 30.1 3*96 142*200 2.2 MKK480-D-20-01
5.59*7.87 4.8 B25667-A4287-A375
25.0 30.0 30.01) 36.11) 3*115 142*200 2.4 MKK480-D-25-01
5.59*7.87 5.3 B25667-A4347-A365
Three-phase capacitors: rated voltage 440 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Drehstromkondensatoren: Nennspannung 440 V�, 50/60 Hz, Dreieckschaltung
50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Product / Type
Output IN Output IN µF mm Gewicht Produkt / Typ
kvar A kvar A in kg Ordering code
Leistung Leistung lb Bestellnummer
5.0 6.6 6.0 7.9 3*27 121*164 1.2 MKK440-D-05-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A4826-A375
7.5 9.9 9.0 11.8 3*41 121*164 1.2 MKK440-D-07.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A4127-A375
10.4 13.7 12.5 16.4 3*57 121*164 1.3 MKK440-D-10-01
4.76*6.46 2.9 B25667-A4177-A375
11.2 14.7 13.4 17.7 3*61 121*164 1.4 MKK440-D-11.2-01
4.76*6.46 3.1 B25667-A4187-A375
12.5 16.4 15.0 19.7 3*69 121*164 1.4 MKK440-D-12.5-01
4.76*6.46 3.0 B25667-A4207-A375
14.2 18.7 17.0 22.4 3*78 121*164 1.5 MKK440-D-14.2-01
4.76*6.46 3.3 B25667-A4237-A365
15.0 19.7 18.0 23.6 3*82 121*164 1.6 MKK440-D-15-01
4.76*6.46 3.5 B25667-A4247-A375
16.7 21.9 20.0 26.3 3*92 121*200 1.7 MKK440-D-16.7-01
4.76*7.87 3.7 B25667-A4277-A365
18.8 24.7 22.6 29.6 3*103 142*200 2.0 MKK440-D-18.8-01
5.59*7.87 4.4 B25667-A4307-A365
20.8 27.3 25.0 32.8 3*114 142*200 2.1 MKK440-D-20-01
5.59*7.87 4.6 B25667-A4347-A375
25.0 32.8 30.01) 39.41) 3*137 142*200 2.3 MKK440-D-25-01
5.59*7.87 5.1 B25667-A4417-A375
28.15 37.0 33.81) 44.41) 3*154 142*200 2.5 MKK440-D-28-01
5.59*7.87 5.5 B25667-A4467-A365
10 EPCOS AG
Plastic protective case for capacitor
Kondensatorschutzgehäuse aus Kunststoff
Capacitor Ø For cable gland Cable diameter outside Dimensions / Maße Product / Type
Kondensator Ø Kabeldurchführung Kabelquerschnitt l1 l2 l3 h Produkt / Typ
mm mm mm Ordering code
inch inch inch Bestellnummer
121*164 IP 54 9…13 134 110 177 243 B44066-X9122
4.76*6.46 0.35…0.51 5.28 4.33 6.97 9.57
121*200 / 142*200 IP 54 10…18 154.5 130.5 186 280 B44066-X9142
4.76*7.87 / 5.59*7.87 0.39…0.71 6.08 5.14 7.32 11.0
1) Temperature class deviation -40/B max. 45°C / Abweichende Temperaturklasse -40/B max. 45°C
Three-phase capacitors: rated voltage 690 VAC, 50/60 Hz, star connection
Drehstromkondensatoren: Nennspannung 690 V�, 50/60 Hz, Sternschaltung
5.0 4.2 6.0 5 3*33 121*164 1.2 MKK690-Y-05-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A6996-A375
10.0 8.4 12.5 10.5 3*70 121*164 1.3 MKK690-Y-10-01
4.76*6.46 2.8 B25667-A6207-A375
12.5 10.5 15.0 12.5 3*84 121*164 1.4 MKK690-Y-12.5-01
4.76*6.46 3.0 B25667-A6257-A375
15.0 12.6 18.0 15 3*100 121*164 1.5 MKK690-Y-15-01
4.76*6.46 3.3 B25667-A6307-A375
20.8 17.4 25.0 21 3*139 142*200 2.0 MKK690-Y-20-01
5.59*7.87 4.4 B25667-A6417-A375
25.0 21.0 30.01) 251) 3*167 142*200 2.2 MKK690-Y-25-01
5.59*7.87 4.8 B25667-A6507-A375
Three-phase capacitors: rated voltage 740 VAC, 50/60 Hz, star connection
Drehstromkondensatoren: Nennspannung 740 V�, 50/60 Hz, Sternschaltung
14.2 10.9 16.8 13.1 3 * 82.5 121 * 200 1.8 MKK740-Y-14-01
4.76 * 7.87 3.97 B25667-A7247-A375
26.8 20.9 32.2 25.1 3 * 155 142 * 200 2.5 MKK740-Y-26.8-01
5.59 * 7.87 5.51 B25667-A7467-A375
Three-phase capacitors: rated voltage 525 VAC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Drehstromkondensatoren: Nennspannung 525 V�, 50/60 Hz, Dreieckschaltung
50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Product / Type
Output IN Output IN µF mm Gewicht Produkt / Typ
kvar A kvar A in kg Ordering code
Leistung Leistung lb Bestellnummer
6.3 6.9 7.5 8.3 3*24 121*164 1.1 MKK525-D-06.25-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A5726-A375
8.3 9.2 10.0 11.0 3*32 121*164 1.2 MKK525-D-08.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A5966-A375
10.4 11.5 12.5 13.7 3*40 121*164 1.4 MKK525-D-10-01
4.76*6.46 3.0 B25667-A5127-A375
12.5 13.8 15.0 16.5 3*48 121*164 1.5 MKK525-D-12.5-01
4.76*6.46 3.3 B25667-A5147-A375
15.0 16.5 18.0 19.8 3*58 121*200 1.7 MKK525-D-15-01
4.76*7.87 3.7 B25667-A5177-A375
16.7 18.4 20.0 22.1 3*64 121*200 1.8 MKK525-D-16.7-01
4.76*7.87 3.9 B25667-A5197-A375
20.8 22.9 25.0 27.5 3*80 142*200 2.2 MKK525-D-20-01
5.59*7.87 4.8 B25667-A5247-A375
25.0 27.5 30.01) 33.01) 3*96 142*200 2.5 MKK525-D-25-01
5.59*7.87 5.5 B25667-A5287-A375
11EPCOS AG
Single-phase capacitors: rated voltage 525 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Einphasenkondensatoren: Nennspannung 525 V�, 50/60 Hz
6.5 12.4 7.8 14.9 75 121*164 1.1 MKK525-I-06.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A5756-A175
8.3 15.9 10.0 19.0 96 121*164 1.2 MKK525-I-08.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A5966-A175
10 19.0 12.0 22.9 116 121*164 1.3 MKK525-I-10-01
4.76*6.46 2.8 B25667-A5117-A175
12.5 23.8 15.0 28.6 144 121*164 1.5 MKK525-I-12.5-01
4.76*6.46 3.3 B25667-A5147-A175
15 28.6 18.0 34.3 173 121*200 1.7 MKK525-I-15-01
4.76*7.87 3.7 B25667-A5177-A175
18.6 36.0 22.3 43.0 215 142*200 2.0 MKK525-I-18.6-01
5.59*7.87 4.4 B25667-A5217-A175
Plastic protective cover for terminal
Anschluss-Abdeckung
Capacitor Ø For cable gland Cable diameter outside Dimensions / Maße Product / Type
Kondensator Ø Kabeldurchführung Kabelquerschnitt Ø d1 Ø d2 Produkt / Typ
mm mm mm Ordering code
inch inch inch Bestellnummer
121*164 PG 13,5 9…13 116 125 B44066-K1211
4.76*6.46 0.35…0.51 4.56 4.92
121*200 PG 16 10…14 116 125 B44066-K1212
4.76*7.87 0.39…0.55 4.56 4.92
142*200 PG 21 14…18 137 145 B44066-K1421
5.59*7.87 0.55…0.71 5.39 5.70
Single-phase capacitors: rated voltage 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Einphasenkondensatoren: Nennspannung 230 V�, 50/60 Hz
50 Hz 60 Hz CN d x h Weight Product / Type
Output IN Output IN µF mm Gewicht Produkt / Typ
kvar A kvar A in kg Ordering code
Leistung Leistung lb Bestellnummer
2.5 10.9 3.0 13.0 150 121*164 1.1 MKK230-I-02.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A2157-A175
3.3 14.5 4.0 17.4 200 121*164 1.1 MKK230-I-03.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A2207-A175
5.2 22.6 6.2 27.0 313 121*164 1.1 MKK230-I-05-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A2317-A175
8.33 36.2 10.0 44.0 502 121*164 1.3 MKK230-I-08.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.8 B25667-A2507-A175
Single-phase capacitors: rated voltage 400 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Einphasenkondensatoren: Nennspannung 400 V�, 50/60 Hz
5.0 12.5 6.0 15.0 100 121*164 1.1 MKK400-I-05-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A3107-A175
6.3 15.6 7.5 18.8 124 121*164 1.1 MKK400-I-06.25-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A3127-A175
7.5 18.8 9.0 22.5 149 121*164 1.1 MKK400-I-07.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A3147-A175
8.3 20.8 10.0 25.0 166 121*164 1.1 MKK400-I-08.3-01
4.76*6.46 2.4 B25667-A3167-A175
10.4 26.0 12.5 31.2 207 121*164 1.2 MKK400-I-10.4-01
4.76*6.46 2.6 B25667-A3207-A175
12.5 31.2 15.0 37.5 249 121*164 1.3 MKK400-I-12.5-01
4.76*6.46 2.8 B25667-A3247-A175
a Capacitors with other
voltages, frequencies,
output power, not listed
available on request.